
Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary 

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
FSP Programs 

1 Children 
2 Adult 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Other CSS Non-FSP Program Expenditures 
CSS Administration 
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds 

$715,461 
$846,039 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$637,233 
$780,364 

$78,228 
$56,257 $9,418 

Total CSS Expenditures $1,561,500 $1,417,597 $134,485 $9,418 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary 

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
PEI Programs 

1 SMILE 
2 Respect 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

PEI Administration 

$51,507 
$34,400 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$51,507 
$34,400 

Total PEI Expenditures $85,907 $85,907 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Innovation (INN) Summary 

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
Innovation Programs 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Innovation Administration 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

Total Innovation Expenditures $0 $0 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary 

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
WET Funding Category 

Workforce Staffing Support 
Training and Technical Assistance 
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs 
Residency and Internship Programs 
Financial Incentive Programs 

WET Administration 

$16,953 
$0 

$18,690 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$16,953 

$18,690 

Total WET Expenditures $35,643 $35,643 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3 

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 
Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary 

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012 

(A) (B) (C) (D) 

Total Mental 
Health 

Expenditures 

Funding Source 

MHSA Medi-Cal FFP Other Funds 
Capital Facility Projects 

1 Family Services Center 
2 MHIT 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Capital Facility Administration 
Total Capital Facility Expenditures 

$769,085 
$7,188 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 

$776,273 

$769,085 
$7,188 

$776,273 $0 $0 
Technological Needs Projects 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 

Technological Needs Administration 
Total Technological Needs Expenditures 

$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 
$0 $0 $0 $0 

Total CFTN Expenditures $776,273 $776,273 $0 $0 



Enclosure 3

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11
Identification of Unspent Funds

County: Mariposa Date: 10/31/2012

Fiscal Year 2010-11

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I)

Community
Services and

Supports

Prevention and
Early

Intervention Innovation

Workforce
Education and

Training

Capital
Facilities and
Technological

Needs TTACB
WET Regional
Partnerships

PEI Statewide
Projects Funds

Total-All
Components

MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years

Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years $40,216 $140,875 $22,176 $422,042 $588,809 $0 $0 $0 $1,214,118

Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2010-11

Distributions from the Local Prudent Reserve

Distributions from Department of Mental Health *

Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund

Total Deposits

$199,750 $0 $199,750

$1,166,284 $372,400 $236,400 $0 $0 $6,600 $0 $75,000 $1,856,684

11,346.50 $3,623 $2,300 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $17,269

$1,377,381 $376,023 $238,700 $0 $0 $6,600 $0 $75,000 $2,073,704

MHSA FY 2010-11 Expenditures

Total MHSA Expenditures $1,417,597 $85,907 $0 $35,643 $776,273 $0 $0 $0 $2,315,420

Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2010-11 $0 $0

MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year $0 $0 $0

Total MHSA Unspent Funds $0 $430,991 $260,876 $386,399 -$187,464 $6,600 $0 $75,000 $972,402

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2010 $477,203

Distributions from Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11 $199,750

Contributions to the Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11 $0

Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2011 $277,453

$2,315,420

134484.58

2449904.73

-92

2449812.73

* Distributions include funds delegated by the county to CalMHSA in FY 10-11 that were not deposited in the local MHS Fund.
Please refer to the instructions for guidance on reporting PEI statewide project funds.

http:2449812.73
http:2449904.73
http:134484.58



