#### Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			<b>Funding Source</b>	
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
FSP Programs	Expenditures	MITIOA	Wedi-Cai i i i	Other Fullus
1 Children	\$715,461	\$637,233	\$78,228	
2 Adult	\$846,039	\$780,364		\$9,418
3	\$040,039	Ψ100,304	ψ30,237	ψ9,410
4	\$0 \$0			
5	\$0 \$0			
6	\$0 \$0			
7	\$0 \$0			
8	\$0 \$0			
9	\$0 \$0			
10	\$0			
11	\$0 \$0			
12	\$0 \$0			
13	\$0			
14	\$0			
15	\$0			
16	\$0			
17	\$0			
18	\$0			
19	\$0			
20	\$0			
21	\$0			
22	\$0			
23	\$0			
24	\$0			
25	\$0			
Other CSS Non-FSP Program Expenditures	\$0			
CSS Administration	\$0			
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	\$0			
Total CSS Expenditures	\$1,561,500	\$1,417,597	\$134,485	\$9,418

# Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

County: Mariposa Date: 11/15/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			<b>Funding Source</b>	
	Total Mental			
	Health			
	Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
PEI Programs				
1 SMILE	\$51,507	\$51,507		
2 Respect	\$34,400	\$34,400		
3	\$0			
4	\$0			
5	\$0			
6	\$0			
7	\$0			
8	\$0			
9	\$0			
10	\$0			
11	\$0			
12	\$0			
13	\$0			
14	\$0			
15	\$0			
16	\$0			
17	\$0			
18	\$0			
19	\$0			
20	\$0			
21	\$0			
22	\$0			
23	\$0			
24	\$0			
25	\$0			
PEI Administration	\$0			
Total PEI Expenditures	\$85,907	\$85,907	\$0	\$0

## Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Innovation (INN) Summary

County:	Mariposa		Date: 11/15/2012
		•	

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			<b>Funding Source</b>	
	Total Mental			
	Health			
	Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
Innovation Programs				
1	\$0			
2	\$0			
3	\$0			
4	\$0			
5	\$0			
6	\$0			
7	\$0			
8	\$0			
9	\$0			
10	\$0			
11	\$0			
12	\$0			
13	\$0			
14	\$0			
15	\$0			
16	\$0			
17	\$0			
18	\$0			
19	\$0			
20	\$0			
21	\$0			
22	\$0			
23	\$0			
24	\$0			
25	\$0			
Innovation Administration	\$0			
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0

## Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County:	Mariposa	Date: 11/15/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			<b>Funding Source</b>	
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
WET Funding Category				
Workforce Staffing Support	\$16,953	\$16,953		
Training and Technical Assistance	\$0			
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	\$18,690	\$18,690		
Residency and Internship Programs	\$0			
Financial Incentive Programs	\$0			
WET Administration	\$0			
Total WET Expenditures	\$35,643	\$35,643	\$0	\$0

#### Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

(	County:	Mariposa	Date: 11/15/2012	
	-	·		

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)
			<b>Funding Source</b>	
	Total Mental Health Expenditures	MHSA	Medi-Cal FFP	Other Funds
Capital Facility Projects				
1 Family Services Center	\$769,085	\$769,085		
2 MHIT	\$7,188	\$7,188		
3	\$0			
4	\$0			
5	\$0			
6	\$0			
7	\$0			
8	\$0			
9	\$0			
10	\$0			
11	\$0			
12	\$0			
Capital Facility Administration	\$0			
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$776,273	\$776,273	\$0	\$0
Technological Needs Projects				
13	\$0			
14	\$0			
15	\$0			
16	\$0			
17	\$0			
18	\$0			
19	\$0			
20	\$0			
21	\$0			
22	\$0			
23	\$0			
24	\$0			
25	\$0			
Technological Needs Administration	\$0			
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$776,273	\$776,273	\$0	\$0

\$2,315,420 134484.58 2449904.73

2449812.73

-92

#### Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2010-11 Identification of Unspent Funds

County: Mariposa Date: 10/31/2012

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)
Fiscal Year 2010-11	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Total-All Components
MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years									
Total MHSA Unspent Funds Available from Prior Fiscal Years	\$40,216	\$140,875	\$22,176	\$422,042	\$588,809	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,214,118
Deposits to Local MHS Fund during FY 2010-11									
Distributions from the Local Prudent Reserve	\$199,750	\$0							\$199,750
Distributions from Department of Mental Health *	\$1,166,284	\$372,400	\$236,400	\$0	\$0	\$6,600	\$0	\$75,000	\$1,856,684
Interest Income Posted to MHS Fund	11,346.50	\$3,623	\$2,300	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$17,269
Total Deposits	\$1,377,381	\$376,023	\$238,700	\$0	\$0	\$6,600	\$0	\$75,000	\$2,073,704
MHSA FY 2010-11 Expenditures									
Total MHSA Expenditures	\$1,417,597	\$85,907	\$0	\$35,643	\$776,273	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,315,420
Contributions to Local Prudent Reserve in FY 2010-11	\$0								\$0
MHSA Funds Subject to Reversion from Prior Fiscal Year	\$0	\$0							\$0
Total MHSA Unspent Funds	\$0	\$430,991	\$260,876	\$386,399	-\$187,464	\$6,600	\$0	\$75,000	\$972,402

ocal Prudent Reserve Balance	
Ocal Fradent Neserve Dalance	
Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2010	\$477,203
Distributions from Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11	\$199,750
Contributions to the Local Prudent Reserve in FY10/11	\$0
Local Prudent Reserve Balance on June 30, 2011	\$277,453

<sup>\*</sup> Distributions include funds delegated by the county to CalMHSA in FY 10-11 that were not deposited in the local MHS Fund. Please refer to the instructions for guidance on reporting PEI statewide project funds.